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TX1 Workshop Manual

At the time of going to print, the illustrations and
text appearing in this workshop manual are
representative of manufacture. Whilst retaining the
basic features shown herein, the manufacturer
reserves the right to make, at any time, and
without necessarily updating this manual, any
alterations considered convenient for improvement
or for any other reason.

Whilst every effort is made to ensure the accuracy
of the particulars contained herein, London Taxis
International will not under any circumstances be
held liable for any inaccuracies or the consequences
thereof.
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Fuse layout and ratings
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Introduction

Each wiring diagram in this manual covers an
individual system on the vehicle. Each diagram
is schematic, and wherever possible
components are set out as on the vehicle -
normally with the front of the vehicle to the top
of the page. Where the wiring has been altered
since TX1 introduction, both the earlier and later
wiring diagrams are included (where applicable,
the serial numbers shown at the bottom of the

page identify which diagram should be used).

Each wire in the circuit is identified by its colour
code (one or two letters) followed by a number.
The first letter is the primary colour code of
the wire, the second letter indicating the
colour of any tracer marking on the wire.

The wiring colour codes and fuse layout and
ratings are shown in the tables below. The
wire numbers shown following the colour codes
have no particular significance in service except
to assist in the identification of a particular wire if
it is necessary to seek assistance from the
manufacturer.

The harnesses are shown on pages 6 and 7. The
locations of the ECUs and relays are shown on
pages 8 and 9. The locations of connectors and
earthing points referred to in the wiring
diagrams are shown on pages 10 and 11. The
terms left, right, front, rear, LHS and RHS are
relative to the driving position.

TX1 Workshop Manual

Wiring Colour Codes

Black

Blue

Brown

Green

Light Green

Orange

Pink

Purple

Red

Slate

White

<|IS|lvw|m|lv|x|O|r|o|z|lc |=

Yellow
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LOCATIONS OF WIRING
HARNESSES (1)

WARE 224

1. Front harness
2.  Rear (floor) harness
3. Roof harness

TX1 Workshop Manual

Page 6

Nooa

Facia harness

Engine harness
Air-conditioning harness
Brake sensor harness link
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LOCATIONS OF WIRING
HARNESSES (2)

—_J

=

di

bl . o I_%
P ° - -
———{(O
7 \ N\

4

]

X
Z
i~

SS—

7
N
\N\
N

3 WARE 225
1. Under bonnet harness LH 4. Rear door LH (RHD)
2. Under bonnet harness RH 5. Aerial extension lead

3. Front door RH (RHD)
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FUSE, RELAY & ECU
LOCATIONS (FROM
SERIAL NO. 100016-
102766)
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1,. Fuse box or Fuse holder/connector blocks 12. ECU heated rear screen
2. Door locking relay 13. ECU central locking

3. Door locking relay 14. ECU glow plug timer

4.  Accessory circuit control 15. ECU motion door locking
5. Front fog light relay 16. ECU security system

6. Rear fog light relay 17. Glow plug heater relays
7  ECU courtesy light delay (driver's 18. Automatic inhibitor relay
8. ECU courtesy light delay (passenger's) 19. Air conditioning relays

9. ECU lights on warning 20. Amplifier intercom

10. ECU intermittent wipe (front) 21. ECU window down

11. ECU direction indicator and hazard 22. ECU intermittent rear wipe

NOTE: The illustration shows the layout used from the introduction of TX1. During the first year of
production, the fuse box was replaced by three fuse holder/connector blocks. Fuse values and the
relative positions of relays were not changed. The 5 Amp fuse at location 6A was adopted in late
1999.
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FUSE, RELAY & ECU
LOCATIONS (FROM
SERIAL NO. 102767)
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WARE 321

19
1,. Fuse holder/connector blocks 12. ECU heated rear screen
2. Door locking relay 13. ECU central locking
3. Door locking relay 14. ECU glow plug timer & EGR controller
4. Accessory circuit control 15. ECU motion door locking
5. Front fog light relay 16. ECU security system
6. Rear fog light relay (from 107215 rear 17. Glow plug heater relays
fog light relay is a rear fog light ECU) 18. Automatic inhibitor relay
7  ECU courtesy light delay (driver's) 19. Air conditioning relays
8. ECU courtesy light delay (passenger's) 20. Amplifier intercom
9. ECU lights on warning 21. ECU window down
10. ECU intermittent wipe (front) 22. ECU intermittent rear wipe
11. ECU direction indicator and hazard
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LOCATIONS OF
PRINCIPLE CONNECTORS

M2 WARE 269A
AC LHS under bonnet F1 LHS valance-under bonnet.
DI RHS front door-lower A post F2 RHS valance-under bonnet.
D2 LHS front door-lower A post M1 LHS valance-under bonnet
D3 Lower right B-C post M2 RHS valance-under bonnet
D4 Lower left B-C post M3 Lower light B-C post
E  RHS valance-under bonnet R LHS in front of facia
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LOCATIONS OF
EARTHING POINTS

~ WARE322

E11 RHS A post

E12 LHS A post

E13 Rear right of rear heater
E14 Lower left B-C post

E15 To RHS of front heater

E16 On rear heater to LHS of hand brake

E21 RHS rear lamp cluster

TX1 Workshop Manual

Page 11

LHS rear lamp cluster

Roof-front behind console & clock

Rear left in roof behind reading lamps
Rear right in roof behind reading lamps
Near LHS headlamp

Near RHS headlamp
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BOOT LAMP

BATT

FB2

RB21

Jus

RBI

&

B0OOT LAMP
SWITCH

M3 REAR HARNESS TO FRONT HARNESS

RHD Diesel — Issue 1
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CENTRAL DOOR LOCKING
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RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 100016-102766 — Issue 3

D1 Drivers door harness to front harness

D2 Luggage door harness to front harness

D3 Passenger door right harness to front harness
D4 Passenger door left harness to front harness
E11 Earth point lower right A post

E12 Earth point lower left A post
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CENTRAL DOOR LOCKING
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RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 102767-105629 — Issue 2

D1 Drivers door harness to front harness

D2 Luggage door harness to front harness

D3 Passenger door right harness to front harness
D4 Passenger door left harness to front harness
E11 Earth point lower right A post

E12 Earth point lower left A post
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CENTRAL DOOR LOCKING
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RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 105630 onwards — Issue 1

D1 Drivers door harness to front harness

D2 Luggage door harness to front harness

D3 Passenger door right harness to front harness
D4 Passenger door left harness to front harness
E11 Earth point lower right A post

E12 Earth point lower left A post
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CHARGING
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RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 100016-107214 — Issue 1

E Engine harness to front harness
F1 Facia harness left to front harness
F2 Facia harness right to front harness
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RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 107215 onwards — Issue 1

E Engine harness to front harness
F1 Facia harness left to front harness
F2 Facia harness right to front harness
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CIGARETTE LIGHTER
POWER POINT

BATT

FCS

PB106
AUTQ CHANGE
PB47 ILLUMINATION
PB48
READING LAMP
ON/OFF SW
B303 8302 REAR HEATER
ON/OFF SW
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E16
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REAR <
g
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RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 100016-102766 — Issue 2
M3 Rear harness to front harness

E16 Earth point on left of handbrake
E13 Earth point on right of rear heater
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CIGARETTE LIGHTER
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RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 102767-107214 — Issue 1

M3 Rear harness to front harness
E16 Earth point on left of handbrake
E22 Earth point rear left lamp cluster
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RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 107215 onwards — Issue 1
M3 Rear harness to front harness

E16 Earth point on left of handbrake
E22 Earth point rear left lamp cluster
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RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 100016-102766 — Issue 1

AC Air con link harness to under bonnet harness
MI Under bonnet left harness to front harness
E15 Earth point to right of front heater

E41 Earth point left headlamp
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RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 10276-107214 — Issue 1

AC Air con link harness to under bonnet harness

M

Under bonnet left harness to front harness

E15 Earth point to right of front heater
E41 Earth point left headlamp
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RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 107215 onwards — Issue 1

AC Air con link harness to under bonnet harness
Ml Under bonnet left harness to front harness
E15 Earth point to right of front heater

E41 Earth point left headlamp
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RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 100016-102766 — Issue 1
R1 Roof harness to front harness

F1 Facia left harness to front harness
E31 Earth point roof front behind console
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CLOCK
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RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 102767-107214 — Issue 1
R  Roof harness to front harness

F1 Facia left harness to front harness
E31 Earth point roof front behind console
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Roof harness to front harness
Facia left harness to front harness
E31 Earth point roof front behind console
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RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 107215 onwards — Issue 1
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COMMUNICATIONS
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RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 100016-107214 — Issue 2

R Roof harness to front harness

M3 Rear harness to front harness

E14 Earth point lower left B-C post
E15 Earth point to right of front heater
E21 Earth point rear right lamp cluster
E22 Earth point rear left lamp cluster
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COMMUNICATIONS
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RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 107215 onwards — Issue 1

R  Roof harness to front harness

M3 Rear harness to front harness

E14 Earth point lower left B-C post
E15 Earth point to right of front heater
E21 Earth point rear right lamp cluster
E22 Earth point rear left lamp cluster

TX1 Workshop Manual Page 28 Sec 8B 3700



WIRING DIAGRAMS Section 8B

DOOR LOCKING

INSTRUMENT PACHK L

ARPS

LEFT KEY RIGHT

XXV wl
Ll:.l J:

- - [T5]
al & & &
ZFNE W ot ot w | Fl
!
=
- T AP
° 8 g g gty
WSS L I G52 _@_)_
P11
] | ® 7 B 18 IS g BoEa
NS a7 bl Lo s
* 8 DODR
Lo —3 Lo 13— BES
BF138 BL53
s | 14—
;{ 16 11 1
TO0R LAMPS . R
ﬁ I :[ I TWES
9 P T 28s | B
L
~ J® 7o ouow
" | B0 0 CLOW
TRAMSOLCER oia
UNE4
]
l ) el ~ jI;H- ml el .I:\ =1 ]
MIE DOOR LAMPS BuLy LS
BG BPEl (L] BG
MOTION
13 12 il :| LAHE 11 [} 13
HOTHON o
LAMP it ]
3
/ B51 3 Tesis
G“r\ Nr "'F.' fnl Ll |‘ u I L] r\nT
REAR LEFT REAR RIOHT
DO0R S | DoORt Sh-1 L
MOTI0M HOTIOM
ol ACTUATOR ACTUATOR -

RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 100016-102766 — Issue 2

F1 Facia left harness to front harness

D3 Door rear right harness to front harness
D4 Door rear left harness to front harness
R  Roof harness to front harness

M3 Rear harness to front harness

E12 Earth point front A post lower
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RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 102767 onwards - Issue 2

F1 Facia left harness to front harness

D3 Door rear right harness to front harness
D4 Door rear left harness to front harness
R Roof harness to front harness

M3 Rear harness to front harness

E12 Earth point front A post lower
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WIRING DIAGRAMS Section 8B

EXTERIOR LIGHTING
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RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 100016-107214 — Issue 2

M1 Under bonnet left harness to front harness
M2 Under bonnet right harness to front harness
F1 Facia left harness to front harness

F2 Facia right harness to front harness

M3 Rear harness to front harness

E12 Earth point front A post lower

E21 Earth point rear right lamp cluster

E22 Earth point rear left lamp cluster

E41 Earth point left headlamp

E42 Earth point right headlamp
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WIRING DIAGRAMS Section 8B

EXTERIOR LIGHTING
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RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 107215 onwards — Issue 1

M1 Under bonnet left harness to front harness
M2 Under bonnet right harness to front harness
M3 Rear harness to front harness

E21 Earth point rear right lamp cluster

E22 Earth point rear left lamp cluster

E41 Earth point left headlamp

E42 Earth point right headlamp
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WIRING DIAGRAMS Section 8B

EXTERIOR LIGHTING
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RHD Diesel — Issue 1

E  Engine harness to front harness

FI  Facia left harness to front harness
M3 Rear harness to front harness

E21 Earth point on rear right lamp cluster
E22 Earth point on rear left lamp cluster
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WIRING DIAGRAMS

Section 8B
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RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 100016-107214 — Issue 3

F1 Facia left harness to front harness

F2 Facia right harness to front harness

M2 Under bonnet right harness to front harness
M1 Under bonnet left harness to front harness
E11 Earth point lower right A post

E12 Earth point lower left A post

E41 Earth point left headlamp

E42 Earth point right headlamp
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WIRING DIAGRAMS Section 8B
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RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 107215 onwards — Issue 1
F1 Facia left harness to front harness
F2 Facia right harness to front harness
M2 Under bonnet right harness to front harness
M1 Under bonnet left harness to front harness
E11 Earth point lower right A post
E12 Earth point lower left A post
E41 Earth point left headlamp
E42 Earth point right headlamp

Sec 8B 3700
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WIRING DIAGRAMS Section 8B
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RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 107215 onwards — Issue 1

M1 Under bonnet left harness to front harness
M2 Under bonnet right harness to front harness
F1 Facia left harness to front harness

F2 Facia right harness to front harness

M3 Rear harness to front harness

E12 Earth point lower left A post

E21 Earth point rear right lamp cluster

E22 Earth point rear left lamp cluster

E41 Earth point left headlamp

E42 Earth point right headlamp
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WIRING DIAGRAMS Section 8B
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RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 100016-102766 — Issue 1

E  Engine harness to front harness
M2 Under bonnet right harness to front harness
E15 Earth point to right of front heater
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WIRING DIAGRAMS

Section 8B
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RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 102767-107214 — Issue 1
E  Engine harness to front harness

M2 Under bonnet right harness to front harness

E15 Earth point to right of front heater
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WIRING DIAGRAMS Section 8B

FUEL CUT OFF

FUEL CUT I
SOLENOID
VALVE
FUEL CUT SWITCH
(BUMPER MOUNTED)
0 ! 04
~ \/ v
CODED
SWITCH
(V) : © lﬂ
4 > >

BS6

El v ] v [ v | M2

IGN
FA?7

B8S
446

8 QN9 8s78

Y77

WN74 WNB4 c
~

O

\J
SPLICEB®

Y76

£15 0832 ¢ 7®9 3 RO261

FUEL CUT SWITCH
(CENTRE CONSOLE)

RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 107215 onwards — Issue 1

E  Engine harness to front harness
M2 Under bonnet right harness to front harness

E15 Earth point to right of front heater
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WIRING DIAGRAMS

Section 8B
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E  Engine harness to front harness

F1 Facia left harness to front harness
F2 Facia right harness to front harness
M3 Rear harness to front harness

E11 Earth point lower right A post

E21 Earth point rear right lamp cluster
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WIRING DIAGRAMS Section 8B
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RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 100016-102766 — Issue 1

E  Engine harness to front harness

F1 Facia left harness to front harness

M2 Under bonnet right harness to front harness
E11 Earth point lower right A post

E12 Earth point lower left A post

E42 Earth point right headlamp
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WIRING DIAGRAMS

Section 8B

GLOW/EGR

BuU28

Bu29 F.'rl:‘SRlJ: E:GEIVPE
wwm | LMJ
séﬁEEa SOLENOID
éGLOH RS8 I[ {
uY31
ol o 8530 AT W—“l
g o E g BR32 § »w«o—||| IN('J;‘EE'?R
£ VARV W—']l RESISTORS
Lz SPLICE ||
wG28 'L J’\ N24 2N3
NR27
WN23 g NI g g g g | | |
WN24 ® % ® & _ iu g ; N _ &u Q gmu GLOW
A 1|3 3 7 :
§N8N - 1 [
g[\g TT wes KN T
w&. “a NY26
© ° WN25S
[J/J/_xj M1 [ v M2
8
wWN 7S FUEL
74 SW
IGN OVERDRIVE
FAS
;i’; Z GY44
g .|
® \m n) J N n} n In}
L ¢ i3 1@ 12 13 17 18 2 8 1| WN79 |
[ 11 [ ] F1 GLOW W/L
g 8 O
i
P e °
1oos El12 IGNITION SW
RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 102767-107214 — Issue 1
E  Engine harness to front harness
F1 Facia left harness to front harness
M1 Under bonnet left harness to front harness
M2 Under bonnetright harness to front harness
E11 Earth point lower right A post
E12 Earth point lower left A post
E42 Earth point right headlamp
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WIRING DIAGRAMS Section 8B
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RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 107215 onwards — Issue 1

E  Engine harness to front harness

F1 Facia left harness to front harness

M1 Under bonnet left harness to front harness
M2 Under bonnet right harness to front harness
E11 Earth point lower right A post

E12 Earth point lower left A post

E42 Earth point right headlamp
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WIRING DIAGRAMS Section 8B
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M1 Under bonnet left harness to front harness
M2 Under bonnet right harness to front harness
F2 Facia right harness to front harness

E11 Earth point lower right A post

E41 Earth point left headlamp

E42 Earth point right headlamp
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WIRING DIAGRAMS

Section 8B
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RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 100016-107214 — Issue 1
M1 Under bonnet left harness to front harness
M2 Under bonnet right harness to front harness
F1 Facia left harness to front harness
F2 Facia right harness to front harness
E11l Earth point lower right A post
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WIRING DIAGRAMS Section 8B
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RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 107215 onwards — Issue 1

M1 Under bonnet left harness to front harness
M2 Under bonnet right harness to front harness
F1 Facia left harness to front harness

F2 Facia right harness to front harness

E11 Earth point lower right A post
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WIRING DIAGRAMS Section 8B
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RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 100016-102766— Issue 1

E15 Earth point to right of front heater
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WIRING DIAGRAMS

Section 8B
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RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 102767 onwards — Issue 1

E15 Earth point to right of front heater
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WIRING DIAGRAMS Section 8B
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RHD Diesel - Issue 2

M3 Rear harness to front harness
E13 Earth point on rear of rear heater
E16 Earth point on left of handbrake
E22 Earth point rear left lamp cluster
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WIRING DIAGRAMS Section 8B
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RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 100016-107214 - Issue 2

F1 Facia left harness to front harness
F2 Facia right harness to front harness
R Roof harness to front harness

E11 Earth point lower right A post

E12 Earth point lower left A post

E33 Earth point rear right roof
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WIRING DIAGRAMS Section 8B
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RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 107215 onwards - Issue 1

F1 Facia left harness to front harness
F2 Facia right harness to front harness
R Roof harness to front harness

E11 Earth point lower right A post

E12 Earth point lower left A post

E33 Earth point rear right roof
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WIRING DIAGRAMS

Section 8B
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RHD Diesel - Issue 2

M2 Under bonnet offside harness to front harness
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WIRING DIAGRAMS

Section 8B
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RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 107215 onwards - Issue 1

M2 Under bonnet offside harness to front harness
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WIRING DIAGRAMS Section 8B
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RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 100016-107214 - Issue 2

F2 Facia right harness to front harness

D1 Drivers door harness to front harness

D2 Luggage door harness to front harness

D3 Passenger door right harness to front harness
D4 Passenger door left harness to front harness
M1 Under bonnet nearside harness to front harness
M2 Under bonnet offside harness to front harness
M3 Rear harness to front harness

R  Roof harness to front harness
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WIRING DIAGRAMS

Section 8B

ILLUMINATION

FRONT INTERIOR |—
LAMP

RG
HEADLAMP LEVEL X!
HAZARD N
HEATED REAR | -
SCREEN
RGS9
FRONT FOG [
) PANEL LAMP
REAR FOG [ DIMMER

878 |

he

RG166

| RrG167

FRONT
LOCKING

FRONT LEFT
WINDOW

FRONT RIGHT
WINDOW

RG
28
01

RWEQ
REAR INTERIOR [— )—‘{SL
LAMP [
INSTRUMENT
FRONT LEFT PACK
WINDGW
RG RG260
o2 RG362
RADIO
SPLICE ¢ LGS FUEL cUT OFF 028l
13 REMINDER

RG262
COMMUNICATION

HEATER

RGS3

RGS2

RGS1

REAR HEATER
SLOW/FAST
REAR HEATER
ON/OFF

CoMMS

PASS INT LAMP

RGS@

AUTO SELECTOR

CIGAR

READING LAMP

REAR LEFT
WINDOW

REAR HEATER

REAR RIGHT
WINDOW

PASS INT LAMP

COMMS

48

RG RG
268 269

L LAMPS

F2
D1
D2
D3

M1
M2
M3

RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 107215 onwards - Issue 1

Facia right harness to front harness

Drivers door harness to front harness

Luggage door harness to front harness
Passenger door right harness to front harness
Passenger door left harness to front harness
Under bonnet nearside harness to front harness
Under bonnet offside harness to front harness
Rear harness to front harness

R  Roof harness to front harness
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WIRING DIAGRAMS

Section 8B
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RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 100016-102766 - Issue 1

E  Engine harness to front harness

F1 Facia left harness to front harness

M1 Under bonnet nearside harness to front harness
M2 Under bonnet offside harness to front harness
M3 Rear harness to front harness

R  Roof harness to front harness

E12 Earth point lower left A post

TX1 Workshop Manual Page 56

E15
E1l7
E21
E22
E41
E42

Earth point to right of front heater
Earth point on rear of rear heater
Earth point on rear right lamp cluster
Earth point on rear left lamp cluster
Earth point near left headlamp

Earth point near right headlamp

Sec 8B 3700




WIRING DIAGRAMS

Section 8B
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Immobiliser to ultrasonic/led
Immobiliser to keypad/antenna
Immobiliser to siren
Engine harness to front harness
Facia left harness to front harness

Under bonnet nearside harness to front harness
Under bonnet offside harness to front harness

Rear harness to front harness
Roof harness to front harness
E11 Earth point lower right A post

TX1 Workshop Manual

RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 102767-107214 - Issue 2

E12
E13
E15
E21
E22
E41
E42
AL

Cv

KE

Page 57

Earth point lower left A post

Earth point on rear of rear heater

Earth point to right of front heater

Earth point on rear right lamp cluster
Earth point on rear left lamp cluster

Earth point near left headlamp

Earth point near right headlamp

Siren to front harness (N/S under bonnet)
Coded valve to front harness

Keypad to front harness (upper O/S A

post)
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WIRING DIAGRAMS Section 8B
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RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 107215 onwards - Issue 1

A Immobiliser to ultrasonic/led E12 Earth point lower left A post

K Immobiliser to keypad/antenna E13 Earth point on rear of rear heater

S Immobiliser to siren E15 Earth point to right of front heater

E  Engine harness to front harness E21 Earth point on rear right lamp cluster
F1 Facia left harness to front harness E22 Earth point on rear left lamp cluster

M1 Under bonnet nearside harness to front harness E41 Earth point near left headlamp
M2 Under bonnet offside harness to front harness  E42 Earth point near right headlamp

M3 Rear harness to front harness AL Siren to front harness (N/S under bonnet)

R  Roof harness to front harness CV Coded valve to front harness

E11 Earth point lower right A post KE Keypad to front harness (upper O/S A
post)
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WIRING DIAGRAMS Section 8B
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RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 100016-102766 - Issue 2

F1 Facia left harness to front harness

F2 Facia right harness to front harness

M1 Under bonnet nearside harness to front harness
M2 Under bonnet offside harness to front harness
M3 Rear harness to front harness

E11 Earth point lower right A post

E12 Earth point lower left A post

E21 Earth point rear right lamp cluster

E22 Earth point rear left lamp cluster

E41 Earth point near left headlamp

E42 Earth point near right headlamp
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WIRING DIAGRAMS

Section 8B
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TX1 Workshop Manual

F1
F2
M1
M2
M3
Ell
E12
E21
E22
E41
E42

RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 102767-107214 - Issue 1

Facia left harness to front harness
Facia right harness to front harness

Under bonnet nearside harness to front harness

Under bonnet offside harness to front harness

Rear harness to front harness
Earth point lower right A post
Earth point lower left A post
Earth point rear right lamp cluster
Earth point rear left lamp cluster
Earth point near left headlamp
Earth point near right headlamp

Page 60
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WIRING DIAGRAMS

Section 8B
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TX1 Workshop Manual

RHD Diesel Serial Nos:

Facia left harness to front harness
Facia right harness to front harness
Under bonnet nearside harness to front harness
Under bonnet offside harness to front harness
Rear harness to front harness
Earth point lower right A post
Earth point lower left A post
Earth point rear right lamp cluster
Earth point rear left lamp cluster
Earth point near left headlamp
Earth point near right headlamp
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WIRING DIAGRAMS

Section 8B
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RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 100016-107214 - Issue 2

F1 Facia left harness to front harness
M1 Under bonnet nearside harness to front harness
R  Roof harness to front harness
E11 Earth point lower right A post
E12 Earth point lower left A post
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WIRING DIAGRAMS

Section 8B
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F1 Facia left harness to front harness
M1 Under bonnet nearside harness to front harness
R  Roof harness to front harness
E11 Earth point lower right A post
E12 Earth point lower left A post
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RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 107215 onwards - Issue 1
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WIRING DIAGRAMS

Section 8B
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RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 100016-107214 - Issue 2

D3 Passenger door harness to front harness
D4 Passenger door harness to front harness
F1 Facia left harness to front harness

F2 Facia right harness to front harness

M3 Rear harness to front harness

R Roof harness to front harness

E11 Earth point lower right A post

E12 Earth point lower left A post

E13 Earth point on rear of rear heater

E21 Earth point rear right lamp cluster

E22 Earth point rear left lamp cluster
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WIRING DIAGRAMS

Section 8B
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TX1 Workshop Manual

RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 107215 onwards - Issue 1

Passenger door harness to front harness
Passenger door harness to front harness
Facia left harness to front harness

Facia right harness to front harness
Rear harness to front harness

Roof harness to front harness

Earth point lower right A post

Earth point lower left A post

Earth point on rear of rear heater

Earth point rear right lamp cluster

Earth point rear left lamp cluster
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WIRING DIAGRAMS Section 8B
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RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 100016-105629 - Issue 2

D1 Drivers door harness to front harness
D2 Luggage door harness to front harness
F1 Facia left harness to front harness

F2 Facia right harness to front harness

R  Roof harness to front harness

E11 Earth point lower right A post

E12 Earth point lower left A post
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WIRING DIAGRAMS Section 8B
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RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 105630 onwards - Issue 1

D1 Drivers door harness to front harness
D2 Luggage door harness to front harness
F1 Facia left harness to front harness

F2 Facia right harness to front harness

R  Roof harness to front harness

E11l Earth point lower right A post

E12 Earth point lower left A post
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WIRING DIAGRAMS Section 8B
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E Engine harness to front harness
E15 Earth point to right of front heater
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RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 100016-102766 - Issue 1
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WIRING DIAGRAMS Section 8B
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RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 102767-107214 - Issue 1

E  Engine harness to front harness
E15 Earth point to right of front heater
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WIRING DIAGRAMS Section 8B
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RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 107215 onwards - Issue 1

E  Engine harness to front harness
E15 Earth point to right of front heater

TX1 Workshop Manual

Page 71

Sec 8B 3700




WIRING DIAGRAMS Section 8B
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E12 Earth point lower left A post
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RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 100016-107214 - Issue 2
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WIRING DIAGRAMS Section 8B
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RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 107215 onwards - Issue 1

E12 Earth point lower left A post

TX1 Workshop Manual
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WIRING DIAGRAMS

Section 8B
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RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 100016 onwards- Issue 3
D1 Drivers door harness to front harness
D2 Luggage door harness to front harness
M3 Rear harness to front harness
R  Roof harness to front harness

E15 Earth point to right of front heater
E21 Earth point rear right lamp cluster
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WIRING DIAGRAMS

Section 8B
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R Roof harness to front harness
E16 Earth point on left of handbrake
E32 Earth point rear left roof

E33 Earth point rear right roof
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WIRING DIAGRAMS Section 8B
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RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 100016-102766 - Issue 1

E  Engine harness to front harness
E11 Earth point lower right A post
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WIRING DIAGRAMS

Section 8B
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RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 102767-107214 - Issue 1

E  Engine harness to front harness

E11 Earth point lower right A post

TX1 Workshop Manual
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WIRING DIAGRAMS Section 8B
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RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 107215 onwards - Issue 1

E Engine harness to front harness
E11l Earth point lower right A post
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WIRING DIAGRAMS Section 8B
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RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 100016-102766 - Issue 1

E  Engine harness to front harness

TX1 Workshop Manual Page 79 Sec 8B 3700




WIRING DIAGRAMS Section 8B
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RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 102767 onwards - Issue 1

E Engine harness to front harness
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WIRING DIAGRAMS Section 8B
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RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 100016 onwards - Issue 1

M3 Rear harness to front harness
E21 Earth point rear right lamp cluster
E22 Earth point rear left lamp cluster
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WIRING DIAGRAMS Section 8B
LIOHT BOX s11
FOR HIRE Wil
&) g
| |
| lgg.z 1 3
] ®H]IEEI HIBEE SICN
B4l
"mﬂ'@ w s .
ot ¥58 J |
4 s El4
PARCEL
SHELF B3
E£32 % T LA Bl
. E3l
ULE
Y5
Lia
wui?
HY4E e J
WP23 e
[ s .H|\ R J\ % -~ i B
29 i wa B
e i 141175 6 4 7102 g . ks8] | - | Rs23 /232
13| 55 Rl o ; rrIe ,:_ -
e TAX] HETER - - L__{__I Ar23I 234
Fal
ot e
L RES1 8 3 18 139
I |
ol Jom T
£33l
o i WUZ3S WUIZ3E 2786 o
El4 Ei3
Da
wu
I&
@ LEFT E:llll:-ﬂl_tm ﬂ]GFﬂE’ Elllfllﬂﬂw

R Roof harness to front harness
D3 Passenger door right harness to front harness
D4 Passenger door left harness to front harness
E13 Earth point on rear of rear heater

E14 Earth point lower left B-C post
E31 Earth point roof front behind console
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WIRING DIAGRAMS Section 8B
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RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 105630 onwards - Issue 1

R Roof harness to front harness

D3 Passenger door right harness to front harness
D4 Passenger door left harness to front harness
E13 Earth point on rear of rear heater

E14 Earth point lower left B-C post

E31 Earth point roof front behind console
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WARNING LAMPS
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RHD DIESEL SERIAL Nc

RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 102767-102714 - Issue 1
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WIRING DIAGRAMS
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Section 8B

WIRING DIAGRAMS

WARNING LAMPS
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RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 102715 onwards - Issue 1
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RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 100016-102766 - Issue 1

R Roof harness
E14 Earth point lower left B-C post
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WIRING DIAGRAMS Section 8B
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RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 102767 onwards - Issue 1
R  Roof harness

E14 Earth point lower left B-C post
E16 Earth point on left of handbrake
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WIRING DIAGRAMS Section 8B
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RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 100016-105629 - Issue 1

D1 Drivers door harness to front harness

D2 Luggage door harness to front harness

D4 Left side rear door harness to front harness

M2 Right side under bonnet harness to front harness
E11 Earth point lower right A post

E12 Earth point lower left A post
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WIRING DIAGRAMS

Section 8B
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RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 105630-107214 - Issue 1
D1 Drivers door harness to front harness
D2 Luggage door harness to front harness
D4 Left side rear door harness to front harness
M2 Right side under bonnet harness to front harness

E11 Earth point lower right A post
E12 Earth point lower left A post
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Section 8B
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RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 107215 onwards - Issue 1

D1 Drivers door harness to front harness

D2 Luggage door harness to front harness

D4 Left side rear door harness to front harness

M2 Right side under bonnet harness to front harness
E11 Earth point lower right A post

E12 Earth point lower left A post
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RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 100016-107214 - Issue 2

D3 Passenger door right harness to front harness
D4 Passenger door left harness to front harness
E13 Earth point on rear of rear heater

E14 Earth point lower left B-C post

E16 Earth point on left of handbrake
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WIRING DIAGRAMS Section 8B
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RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 107215 onwards - Issue 1

D3 Passenger door right harness to front harness
D4 Passenger door left harness to front harness
E13 Earth point on rear of rear heater

E14 Earth point lower left B-C post

E16 Earth point on left of handbrake
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Section 8B

WIPE/WASH, FRONT

©
z
o
ﬂ—c—
m -
" @

ML | ow s s i

198
UN1 99
LNR]
LB LN v ] i WAEH
7 L, o SWITCH
j—
WIPER
L {5 AWTTCH
-]
a7
206
i
]
200
iz L
La2es
R 783
U284

RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 100016-107214 - Issue 3

M1 Under bonnet nearside harness to front harness

E12 Earth point lower left A post
E41 Earth point near left headlamp
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WIRING DIAGRAMS Section 8B
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RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 107215 onwards - Issue 1

M1 Under bonnet nearside harness to front harness
E12 Earth point lower left A post
E41 Earth point near left headlamp
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WIRING DIAGRAMS Section 8B

WIPE/WASH, REAR
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RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 100016-102766 - Issue 2

M3 Rear harness to front-harness
E21 Earth point rear right lamp cluster
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WIRING DIAGRAMS Section 8B

WIPE/WASH, REAR
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RHD Diesel Serial Nos: 102767 onwards - Issue 1

M3 Rear harness to front-harness
E21 Earth point rear right lamp cluster
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